
NEWTON ABBOT  (Thursday evenings September–May) 
Courtenay Centre, Kingsteignton Road, Newton Abbot, TQ12 2PQ 
 
Club contacts/Captains:  
Division 1 ABBOTS Captain - Alan Brusey - abrusey@yahoo.com 
Division 1 BISHOPS Captain - Paul Brooks - pauljbrooks13@gmail.com 
Division 2 Captain - Trefor Thynne - treforthynne49@gmail.com 
Division 3 Captain - Len Jarman - jarman.lennon@gmail.com 
Division 4 Captain - Richard Pratt - rich.pratt@gmail.com 
Rapidplay PAWNS Captain - Andrew Kinder - ask.27@btinternet.com 
Rapidplay KNIGHTS Captain - Joshua Blackmore - joshuab2000@hotmail.co.uk   
Knockout Captain - Trefor Thynne - treforthynne49@gmail.com 
 
 
PLYMOUTH  (Mondays 6:15pm-10pm, September-June) 
Plymouth Bridge Club, 1 Moor View Terrace, Mutley Plain, Plymouth, PL4 7EB  

Club Contact: Tony Tatam - tony.tatam@blueyonder.co.uk 
Parking available in adjoining roads. 
 
 
PLYMOUTH UNIVERSITY  (Thursdays) 
Room 106, Rolle Building, James Street, Main University campus 
 
Club Contact: Bradley Scott - bradley.scott@students.plymouth.ac.uk  Tel: 07546 748034 
 
There is no car parking on the University campus and there are parking restrictions in the 
nearby streets until 7pm. Parking is available in Winston Ave, Welbeck Ave & Derry Avenue 
from 7pm onwards. Winston Ave Post code for Sat Nav is PL4 6AZ. Walk back up the Ave, 
cross over North Road East and the Rolle Building is in James Street. 
 
 
SOUTH HAMS (Thursday evenings 7pm) 
Regal Club, Regal House, Church Street, Kingsbridge, Devon, TQ7 1DD 

The Regal Club is on the corner of Church Street and Ebrington Street. In the evenings there 
is normally parking available in Ebrington Street. 

Captains/Contacts 
Club Contact: Phil McConnell - phil@mcconnellham.com 
Division 1 - Steve Levy - stevejohnlevy@btinternet.com  
Rapidplay - Alan Davies - clytha12@icloud.com 
Knockout - Phil McConnell - phil@mcconnellham.com 
 
 
STOVER SCHOOL  (Wednesday evenings) 
Newton Abbot, TQ12 6QG 
  
The venue is the School Library in the Mansion House which is the main building. 
Parking will be on the turning circle in front of this building. 
 
Club Contact: Steve Cocker - scocker@stover.co.uk 
Team Coach: Trefor Thynne - treforthynne49@gmail.com 
Division 4 & KO Captain - treforthynne49@gmail.com 
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TEIGNMOUTH CHESS CLUB (Tuesdays evenings 7pm) starting first week in September 
Alice Cross Day Centre, 3 Bitton Park Road, Teignmouth, TQ14 9BT 

Club contact – Ian Henry  - if.henry@hotmail.co.uk 
Division 2 - Ian Henry - if.henry@hotmail.co.uk 
Division 3 – Robin Hart - robinhart100@gmail.com 
 
Free parking is available after 6pm at Teign Street Car Park TQ14 8ED a 5 minute walk away. 
From the car park walk past the big block of flats (Pellew House) and turn left to walk through 
the underpass. Once out of the underpass turn right and follow the railings right round to the 
bottom of Fore Street. Walk over the railway bridge and the Alice Cross Centre is on the left 
hand side just after the hairdressers 
 
  
TORQUAY BOYS GRAMMAR SCHOOL 
The Conference Room (also known as Governors Room), Torquay Boys Grammar School, 
Shiphay Manor Drive, Torquay, TQ2 7EL 

Club contact - Tim Onions - tim.onions@yahoo.co.uk 
 
  
TOTNES  (1st & 3rd Tuesday evening of each month) 
The Royal Seven Stars Hotel, The Plains, Totnes, TQ9 5DD 

Victoria Street Car Park TQ9 5XA (Free parking after 6pm) is 3-4 minutes walk to the venue 
 
Club contact: - Chris Collins - sharonchris4taxi@btinternet.com 
Division 1 – Chris Collins - sharonchris4taxi@btinternet.com 
Division 3 - Clive Liggatt - clive.liggatt@gmail.com 
 

updated: 12th October 2025  
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